Timothy A. McKeever, Esq. tmckeever@hwb-law.com Stacey C. Stone, Esq. sstone@hwb-law.com Holmes Weddle & Barcott, P.C. 2016 701 W. 8th Ave., Suite 700 Anchorage, Alaska 99501 • ; Ph: (907) 274-0666 • • **Counsel for Plaintiff** 혌 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGE 018 **BENJAMIN N. NAGEAK, Rob Elkins** Robin D. Elkins, Laura Welles and Luke Welles, . न ដ្រូ Plaintiff, ٧. HOLMES WEDDLE & BARCOTT, PC 701 WET EGHH AVENUE SURE 700 ANCHORAGE AK 99501-3408 TELEPHONE (907) 274-0666 FACSIMILE (907) 277-4657 LT. GOVERNOR BYRON MALLOT, in his official capacity as Lt. Governor for the State of Alaska, and JOSEPHINE BAHNKE, in her official capacity as Director of the Division of Elections, Case No. 3ANIL. 9015 CI Defendants. PLAINTIFFS' NON-OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO INTERVENE Plaintiffs, Benjamin N. Nageak, Rob Elkins, Robin D. Elkins, Laura Welles, and Luke Welles, hereby notify the Court that they do not oppose the Motion to Intervene filed by Thomas P. Amodio on behalf of Dean Westlake on September 19, 2016. \parallel \parallel \parallel // PLAINTIFFS' NON-OPPOSITION TO **DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO INTERVENE** Benjamin N. Nageak v. Lt. Gov. Byron Mallot, et al Page 1 of 2 Case No.

DATED this $\frac{1945}{100}$ day of September, 2016, at Anchorage, Alaska.

HOLMES WEDDLE & BARCOTT, P.C. Counsel for Appellant

200 By:_

Timothy A. McKeever Alaska Bar No. 7611146 Stacey C. Stone Alaska Bar No. 1005030

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE /

The undersigned certifies that on this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of September, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served via:

]	E-Mail
]	U.S. Mail
]	Facsimile
]	Hand-Delivery

N N N

to:

By:

Attorney General Alaska Department of Law c/o Elizabeth Bakalar P.O. Box 110300 Juneau, AK 99801 Email: libby.bakalar@alaska.gov

Thomas Amodio Reeves Amodio LLC 500 L St. Ste 300 Anchorage, AK 99501 Email: tom@reevesamodio.com

Legal Assistant Holmes Weddle & Barcott, P.C.

PLAINTIFFS' NON-OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO INTERVENE Page 2 of 2

Benjamin N. Nageak v. Lt. Gov. Byron Mallot, et al Case No.

HOLMES WEDDLE & BARCOTT, PC 701 WEST EIGHTH AVENUE. SUITE 700 ANCHORAGE, AK 99501-3408 TELEPHONE (907) 2740666 FACSMALE (907) 277-4657